I as appreciation of 10% and scenarios II and III as deterioration of 25% and 50% for cattle commodity price volatility,
using as reference the closing price at June 30, 2023.

Consolidated

Parity - USDA Price - Cattle - R$/US$

Instrument Risk

Futures Increase in fed cattle price (18)   (2)   5   1

Futures Increase in fed cattle price 173   17   (44)   (9)

155   15   (39)   (8)

Scenario
III

Current
scenario

Scenario I Scenario II

Corn and soybean meal, grain and oil commodities
The amounts presented below represent the possible impacts (incremental results) of the hedging financial
instruments and their respective hedged positions, considering scenarios of appreciation (+10%, +25% and +50%)
and deterioration (-10%, -25 % and -50%) of the risk factors listed.

The information used in the preparation of these analyses is based on the position at June 30, 2023. The estimated
amounts may differ significantly in relation to the numbers and results to be recorded by the Company. Positive
values indicate gains and negative values indicate losses.

Consolidated

Operating result - Exchange

Base
(a) - 50% - 25% - 10% 10% 25% +50%

USD 4.8192 2.4096 3.6144 4.3373 5.3011 6.0240 7.2288

Cost of products sold (113,500)   (56,750)   (22,700)   22,700   56,750   113,500
NDF 113,500   56,750   22,700   (22,700)   (56,750)   (113,500)

Net effect -   -   -   -   -   -

Soybean grain - CBOT   489   244   366   440   537   611   733

Cost of products sold 14,657   7,329   2,931   (2,931)   (7,329)   (14,657)
NDF (14,657)   (7,329)   (2,931)   2,931   7,329   14,657

Net effect -   -   -   -   -   -

Soybean meal - CBOT   476   238   357   429   524   595   714

Cost of products sold 11,426   5,713   2,285   (2,285)   (5,713)   (11,426)
Collar 3   -   -   -   -   -

Net effect 11,429   5,713   2,285   (2,285)   (5,713)   (11,426)

Soybean oil - CBOT   1,209   605   907   1,088   1,330   1,512   1,814

Cost of products sold 6,952   3,476   1,390   (1,390)   (3,476)   (6,952)
Collar (17)   -   -   -   -   -
NDF (5,734)   (2,867)   (1,147)   1,147   2,867   5,734

Net effect 1,201   609   243   (243)   (609)   (1,218)

Corn - CBOT   223   111   167   200   245   278   334

Cost of products sold (1,050)   (525)   (210)   210   525   1,050
Collar (45)   -   -   -   -   -
NDF 22,059   11,030   4,412   (4,412)   (11,030)   (22,059)

Net effect 20,964   10,505   4,202   (4,202)   (10,505)   (21,009)

Corn - B3   1,273   636   955   1,146   1,400   1,591   1,909

Cost of products sold 83,535   41,767   16,707   (16,707)   (41,767)   (83,535)
Futures (77,177)   (38,588)   (15,435)   15,435   38,588   77,177

Net effect 6,358   3,179   1,272   (1,272)   (3,179)   (6,358)

Scenario

(a) Base price for each commodity in USD/ton, except for Corn  –  B3 denominated in R$/ton.

MARFRIG GLOBAL FOODS S.A.

Notes to the individual and consolidated interim financial statements
Periods ended June 30, 2023 and 2022
(In thousands of Brazilian reais - R$, except where otherwise indicated)

84

31. INCOME AND SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION TAXES

Income and social contribution taxes were calculated according to prevailing legislation and Federal Law 12,973/14.

Income and social contribution tax calculations and returns, when required, are open to review by tax authorities for